Mills Compound, 

2nd floor, 
Furniture Market, 

Ulhasnagar- 
421003

Borrower : M/s. Ramesh Textile Proprietor, Mr. Ramesh Motiram Jeswani 

Guarantors:  1) Mr. Prakash Sitaldas Jeswani 2) Mrs. Anita Ramesh Jeswani

Amount Due: As on 27/01/2026, Rs. 70,95,847.60 (Rupees Seventy Lakh 
Ninety Five Thousand Eight Hundred Forty Seven & Paise Sixty Only) + further 
interest & charges at applicable rate till its closure.  

Above Machineries shall not be sold below the Reserve Price and it shall be on 
“As is where is basis, As is what is basis, Whatever there is basis and Without

[...]

13(12) read with rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 
2002 issued a demand notice dated 27/01/2025, calling upon the 
borrower(s) and mortgagor(s) Mr. Umesh Badrinarayan Tiwari & Mrs. 
Swati Umesh Tiwari to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being 
Rs. 87,76,453.72 (Rupees Eighty Seven Lakh Seventy Six thousand 
Four hundred Fifty three and Seventy Two paise only) together with 
uncharged Interest and other incidental charges from 25/12/2024 
within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice. 

The borrower (s) / Mortgagor (s) having failed to repay the amount, 
notice is hereby given to the borrower (s) / Mortgagor (s) and the public

[...]

January of the year 2026. 

The borrower (s) /Mortgagor(s) in particular and the public in 
general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property(s) and any 
dealings with the property(s) will be subject to the charge of the Bank 
of India for an amount Rs. 87,76,453.72 (Rupees Eighty Seven Lakh 
Seventy Six thousand Four hundred Fifty three and Seventy Two paise 
only) together with uncharged Interest and other incidental charges 
from 25/12/2024   

The borrower’s attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of 
section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the